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HOTEL/MOTEL & CAMPGROUND DIRECTORY

It is strongly recommended that hotel and camping reservations be made as far in advance as possible to
avoid potential conflicts with vacancies.

Hotels & Motels in Skagit County

» Mount Vernon:

Best Western College Way Inn
Best Western Plus Cotton Tree Inn

300 W. College Way
2300 Market

800-793-4024
360-428-5678

Quality Inn 1910 Freeway Drive 360-428-7020

Days Inn 2009 Riverside Drive 800-882-4141

Tulip Valley Inn 2200 Freeway Drive 800-599-5969

West Winds Motel 2020 Riverside Drive 360-424-4224
» Burlington:

Cocusa Motel

Fairfield Inn & Suites by Marriott

Hampton Inn
Holiday Inn Ex
Mark Il Motel

press

Skagit Ridge Hotel

Skagit Valley Casino Resort (Bow)

Sterling Motor

» Anacortes:
Anaco Bay Inn
Anacortes Inn
Cap Sante Inn

Inn

Fidalgo Country Inn

370 W. Rio Vista Ave.
9384 Old Hwy 99

1860 S. Burlington Blvd.

900 Andis Road

805 Goldenrod Rd.
18444 Bow Ridge Dr.
5984 N. Daark Ln.

866 S. Burlington Blvd.

916 33" Street

3006 Commercial Ave.
906 9" Street

1250 Hwy 20

800-628-2257
360-757-2717
360-757-7100
888-682-3121
360-757-4021
888-724-1640
877-275-2448
360-757-0071

877-299-3320
360-293-3153
800-852-0846
360-293-3494

Holiday Motel 2903 Commercial Ave. 360-293-6511
Islands Inn 3401 Commercial Ave. 360-293-4644
Majestic Inn & Spa 419 Commercial Ave. 360-299-1400
Marina Inn 3300 Commercial Ave. 360-293-1100

Swinomish Casino & Lodge

» LaConner:

Country Inn & Channel Lodge

» Sedro-Woolley:

Skagit Motel

Three Rivers Inn

» Mount Vernon:

12885 Casino Drive

107 S. Second Street

1977 Hwy 20
210 Ball Street

Campgrounds in Skagit County

360-293-2691

360-466-3101

800-582-9121
360-855-2626

Riverbend RV Park 305 W. Stewart Road 360-428-4044
» Burlington:
K.O.A. 6397 N. Green Road 360-724-5511

Thousand Trai

Is

541 Daark Lane

360-724-3331



